716319

ŧ

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
	MAIL
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Sta	atus
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Title, Signature	
Office Use Only	



.

10/26/23--01011--011 **87.50

FILED 2023 DEC 20 AH 8: 49 STATE



COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

Faith Memorial Missionary Baptist Church, Inc. SUBJECT:

(Name of Corporation)

DOCUMENT NUMBER: 716319

The enclosed Resignation of Registered Agent for a Corporation and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Trustees Ministry

(Name of Person)

Faith Memorial Missionary Baptist Church, Inc.

(Name of Firm/Company)

1800 18th Avenue South

(Address)

St. Petersburg, FL 33712

(City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Jimmy Curry

(Name of Person)

Enclosed is a check made payable to the Florida Department of State for \$87.50 for an active corporation or \$35.00 for an administratively dissolved, voluntarily dissolved or withdrawn corporation.

Mailing Address:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Street Address:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

RESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT FOR A CORPORATION

•

Pursuant to the provisions of sections 607.0503(2), 617.0502(2), 607.1509, or 617.1509, Florida Statutes, the undersigned, Carl B. Gordon, II (Name of Registered Agent) hereby resigns as Registered Agent for Faith Memorial Missionary Baptist Church, Inc. (Name of Corporation)

716319

•

(Document Number, if known)

A copy of this resignation was mailed to the above listed corporation at its last known address.

The agency is terminated and the office discontinued on the 31st day after the	date on	which	I
The agency is terminated and the office discontinued on the 31st day after the this statement is filed.		1023 DEC	
Mund allow		20	1
(Signature of Resigning Agent)			
If signing on behalf of an entity:	.i .1.5	8 HV	U
Carl B. Goldon II (Typed or Printed Name)		1 8: 1 9	
(Typed or Printed Name)			
Trustee (hair			
(Capacity)			

Fee for filing this document:

\$87.50 - Active Corporation

\$35.00 - Administratively dissolved/voluntarily dissolved/ withdrawn corporation

Make checks payable to Florida Department of State and mail to: Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314



November 6, 2023

TRUSTEES MINISTRY 1800 18TH AVENUE SOUTH ST. PETERSBURG, FL 33712

SUBJECT: FAITH MEMORIAL MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH, INC. Ref. Number: 716319

We have received your document for FAITH MEMORIAL MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name and title of the person signing the document must be noted beneath or opposite the signature. - When I submitted this darament I also submitted a document resigning as chair of the corporation. Thave also resigned from the If the corporation is a **PROFIT** corporation it must be signed by a director, position of president or other officer - if directors or officers have not been selected, by an trustee. incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary.

If the corporation is a **NOT FOR PROFIT** corporation it must be signed by the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president or other officer - if directors have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Anissa Butler Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 223A00025773

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314